
Revised Fall, 2018 

Tennessee State University Advisement Checklist ______________________ 

Department of Music B.S. in Music—Music Ed., Inst. (Advisor) 
 

Name                                                                                       Student No.    ______________________ 
 

Local Address _____________________________City___________State_____Phone____________ 
 

Permanent Address _________________________City___________State_____Phone____________ 
 

GENERAL EDUCATION CORE REQUIRED 

____ ____Freshman English I ENGL 1010 

____ ____Freshman English II ENGL 1020 

____ ____Public Speaking COMM 2200 

____ ____Sophomore Literature—Choose from: 
 ENGL 2012, 2013, 2022, 2023, 2110, 2120, 2210, 

  2220, 2310, 2320 

____ ____Music Appreciation MUSC 1010 or 1020 

____ ____Humanities—Choose one from: ART 1010, 

 AREN 2310, HIST 1000 PHIL 1030, RELS 2010, THTR 1020 

____ ____History—Two required.  Choose from: 

____ ____ HIST 2010, 2020, 2030, 2060, 2070, 2700 

____ ____Social and Behavorial Sciences—Two 

____ ____courses required.  Choose from: 
 AFAS 2010 ANTH 2300 ECON 2010 ECON 2020 

 GEOG 1010 HPSS 1510 POLI 1010 POLI 2010 

 PSYC 2010 SOCI 2010 URBS 2010 WMST 2000 

____ ____Conceptual Physics—PHYS 1030 

____ ____Choose from:   ASTR 1010, 1020 

 BIOL 1010/1011, 1020/1021, 1110/1111, 1120/1121, 

 CHEM 1030/1031, 1040/1041, 1110/1111, 1120/1121, 

 PHYS 2010/2011, 2020/2021, 2030/2031, 2040/2041 

____ ____Mathematics—Choose one from: MATH 1013, 

 1110, 1120, 1410, 1710, 1720, 1730, 1830, 1910, 1920

 

MAJOR (All courses for major must have minimum grade of C.) 

Major Instrument – 7 hrs. 
(Must be same inst. throughout.) 

_____Appl. _________ I 

_____Appl. _________ II 

_____Appl. _________ III 

_____Appl. _________ IV 

_____Appl. _________ V 

_____Appl. _________ VI 

_____Appl. _________ VII 

_____Senior Recital MUSC 4510 

 

Music Theory – 22 hrs. 

_____Theory I MUSC 1210 

_____Aural Skills I MUSC 1250 

_____Theory II MUSC 1211 

_____Aural Skills II MUSC 1260 

_____Theory III MUSC 2211 

_____Theory IV MUSC 2212 

_____Form/Analysis MUSC 4210 

_____Orchestration MUSC 4310 
 

Musicology – 8 hrs. 

_____Music Hist. I MUSC 3370 

_____Music Hist. II MUSC 3380 

_____World Music MUSC 3360 

 

_____(elective)____________________ 

_____(elective)____________________ 

_____(elective)___________________ 

Performance Sem. – 0 hrs. 
(Must pass 7 times) 

_____Perf. Sem. MUSC 3020 

_____Perf. Sem. MUSC 3020 

_____Perf. Sem. MUSC 3020 

_____Perf. Sem. MUSC 3020 

_____Perf. Sem. MUSC 3020 

_____Perf. Sem. MUSC 3020 

_____Perf. Sem. MUSC 3020 

 

Major Ensemble – 7 hrs. 
(Must earn total of 7 credits) 

_____ 
Choose from: 

Mar. Band  MUSC 2010 

Wind Ens.  2095/3095 

Conc. Band 2096/3096 

Orchestra  2098/3098 

Univ. Choir MUSC 3070 

_____ 

_____ 

_____ 

_____ 

_____ 

_____ 
 

Conducting – 4 hrs. 

_____Fndmntls of Con. MUSC 3045 

_____Instr. Cond. & Lit. MUSC 3050 
 

_____(elective)__________________ 

_____(elective)__________________ 

_____(elective)__________________ 

_____(elective)__________________ 

_____(elective)__________________ 

Techniques – 5 hrs. 

_____Brass Tech. MUSC 3110 

_____WW Tech. MUSC 3111 

_____Vocal Tech. for Inst. MUSC 3120 

_____String Tech. MUSC 3130 

_____Perc. Tech. MUSC 3140 

 

Music Methodology – 9 hrs. 

_____Intro to Music Educ. MUSC 2720 

_____Elem/Secon Gen Music Meth MUSC 3011 

_____Instr. Meth & Mater MUSC 4709 

 

Education – 17 hrs. 

_____Orientation:Srv to Lead UNIV 1000 

_____Hist/Fnd of Ed. EDCI 2010 

_____Hum Gr./Devl PSYC 2420 

_____Ed of Exc Cdrn EDSE 3330 

_____Musc & Tech I MUSC 2610 

______ Music Residency I  MUSC 4710 

 

_____ Passed Piano Proficiency  exam 

_____ Passed PRAXIS I exam 

_____ Admitted to College of Education 

_____ Passed PRAXIS II exam (2 parts) 

_____ Admitted to Student Teaching 

 

Residency II – 12 hrs. 

_____Edu. Seminar EDCI 4705 

_____Enh Stu Tch: Musc Res II  MUSC 4720

 

 



 

Revised Fall, 2019 

***Apply for Admission Teacher Education/Pre-Residency  

(Applications are available in the Office of Teacher Education and 

Student Services, Clay 112 and online) 

Praxis II Exam – Music: Content Knowledge (5114)  

Pre-Residency – Block I  

Apply for Admissions to Residency 1 – Block 3 

Pre-Residency – Block I  

Apply for Admission to Residency 2 – Block 4 

Praxis II Exam – all licensure exams (must complete 

before entering residency 2)  

Declare Music Education as major 

**Praxis Core Exams – Reading, Writing and Math 

Successful completion of Teaching Performance Assessment (TPA)  

Application for graduation  

Successfully complete Senior Exit Exam  

Complete Piano Proficiency exam 

Begin meeting with Music Education Coordinator 

Tennessee State University 

B.S. in Music—Music Education, Instrumental 
 

Freshman Year (34 Hours) 

Fall Semester  Spring Semester 
ASOR 1003 

ENGL 1010 

 

MUSC 1XXX 

MUSC 3020 

MUSC 1210 

MUSC 1250 

MUSC 

MUSC XXXX 

MUSC 1010 

Orientation-Music Majors 

Freshman English I  

Any General Educ MATH 

Applied Instrument I 

Performance Seminar 

Music Theory I 

Aural Skills I 

Major Instrumental Ensemble 

Vocal Tech for Instrumentalists 

Music Appreciation 

 

1 

3 

1 

1 

0 

3 

1 

1 

1 

3 

17 

 

 ENGL 1020 

PHYS 1030 

 

MUSC 1XXX 

MUSC 3020 

MUSC 1211 

MUSC 1260 

MUSC 

MUSC XXXX 

 

Freshman English II 

Conceptual Physics 

Humanities 

Applied Instrument II 

Performance Seminar 

Music Theory II 

Aural Skills II 

Major Instrumental Ensemble 

Techniques Class 

3 

4 

3 

1 

0 

3 

1 

1 

1 

17 

 

Sophomore Year (36 Hours) 

Fall Semester  Spring Semester 
ENGL 

EDCI 2010 

HIST 2010 

COMM 2200 

MUSC XXXX 

MUSC 3020 

MUSC 2211 

MUSC 

MUSC XXXX 

Any Sophomore Literature 

History and Found. of Educ 

American History I 

Public Speaking 

Applied Instrument III 

Performance Seminar 

Music Theory III 

Major Instrumental Ensemble 

Techniques Class 

 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1 

0 

3 

1 

1 

18 

 

 

 

 PSYC 2420 

HIST 2020/21 

 

MUSC 2720 

MUSC XXXX 

MUSC 3020 

MUSC 1211 

MUSC 

MUSC XXXX 

Human Growth & Develop 

American HistoryI or TN Hist 

Natural Science Elective 

Intro to Music Education 

Applied Instrument IV 

Performance Seminar 

Music Theory IV 

Major Instrumental Ensemble 

Techniques Class  

3 

3 

4 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

18 

 

 

Junior Year (33 Hours) 

Fall Semester – Pre-Residency – Block 1  Spring Semester – Pre-Residency – Block 2 
 

MUSC 3011 

MUSC 3370 

MUSC 4210 

MUSC XXXX 

MUSC 3020 

MUSC  

MUSC 3045 

MUSC XXXX 

Social/Behavioral Science 

Elem./Secondary Mus Meth 

Music History I 

Form & Analysis 

Applied Instrument V 

Performance Seminar 

Major Instrumental Ensemble 

Fundamentals of Conducting 

Techniques Class 

 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1 

0 

1 

2 

1 

17 

 

  

MUSC XXXX 

MUSC 3020 

MUSC  

MUSC 3380 

MUSC 4310 

MUSC 2610 

MUSC 3360 

MUSC 3050 

 

 

Social/Behavioral Science 

Applied Instrument VI 

Performance Seminar 

Major Instrumental Ensemble 

Music History II 

Orchestration 

Music and Technology 

World Music 

Instrumental Conduct & Literature 

 

3 

1 

0 

1 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

16 

 

 
 

Senior Year (25 Hours) 

Fall Semester  Spring Semester 
MUSC 4710 

EDSE 3330 

MUSC 4708 

MUSC XXXX 

MUSC 3020 

MUSC XXXX 

MUSC  

 

Music Residency I 

Education of Excep Children 

Instrumental Meth/Materials 

Applied Instrument VII 

Performance Seminar 

Senior Recital 

Major Instrumental Ensemble 

 

5 

3 

3 

1 

0 

0 

1 

13 

 

 

 

 MUSC 4720 

EDCI 4705 

 

Music Residency II 

Education Seminar 

9 

3 

12 

* Please note – freshman and sophomore courses may be taken during summer terms, when available. ** Minimum score of 156 

(reading), 162 (writing), and 150 (verbal/math). Score of 22 or above on ACT meets Praxis I requirement. *** All Pre-residency 

requires minimum 2.75 GPA, minimum 45 completed undergraduate hours, and completed TBI/FBI background check.  


