**Advisement Checklist** Tennessee State University (Advisor) B.S. in Music—Music Ed., Inst. Department of Music Student No. Name Local Address City State Phone Permanent Address State Phone GENERAL EDUCATION CORE REQUIRED Freshman English I ENGL 1010 Social and Behavorial Sciences—Two \_\_\_\_ Freshman English II ENGL 1020 courses required. Choose from: ANTH 2300 ECON 2010 ECON 2020 AFAS 2010 Public Speaking COMM 2200 HPSS 1510 POLI 1010 GEOG 1010 POLI 2010 Sophomore Literature—Choose from: SOCI 2010 PSYC 2010 URBS 2010 WMST 2000 ENGL 2012, 2013, 2022, 2023, 2110, 2120, 2210, \_Conceptual Physics—PHYS 1030 2220, 2310, 2320 Choose from: ASTR 1010, 1020 Music Appreciation MUSC 1010 or 1020 BIOL 1010/1011, 1020/1021, 1110/1111, 1120/1121, Humanities—Choose one from: ART 1010. CHEM 1030/1031, 1040/1041, 1110/1111, 1120/1121, AREN 2310, HIST 1000 PHIL 1030, RELS 2010, THTR 1020 PHYS 2010/2011, 2020/2021, 2030/2031, 2040/2041 History—Two required. Choose from: Mathematics—Choose one from: MATH 1013. \_\_\_ \_\_\_ HIST 2010, 2020, 2030, 2060, 2070, 2700 1110, 1120, 1410, 1710, 1720, 1730, 1830, 1910, 1920 MAJOR (All courses for major must have minimum grade of C.) Performance Sem. – 0 hrs. Major Instrument – 7 hrs. Techniques – 5 hrs. (Must be same inst. throughout.) (Must pass 7 times) Brass Tech. MUSC 3110 Perf. Sem. \_Appl. \_\_\_\_\_ I MUSC 3020 WW Tech. MUSC 3111 \_\_Appl. \_\_\_\_\_ II Perf. Sem. MUSC 3020 \_\_Vocal Tech. for Inst. MUSC 3120 \_\_\_\_Appl. \_\_\_\_\_ III Perf. Sem. MUSC 3020 String Tech. MUSC 3130 \_\_Appl. \_\_\_ Perf. Sem. MUSC 3020 Perc. Tech. MUSC 3140 \_\_\_Appl. \_\_\_\_\_ V Perf. Sem. MUSC 3020 VI Perf. Sem. \_Appl. \_\_\_\_\_ Music Methodology – 9 hrs. MUSC 3020 Appl. VII Perf. Sem. MUSC 3020 MUSC 2720 Intro to Music Educ. Senior Recital MUSC 4510 \_Elem/Secon Gen Music Meth MUSC 3011 Major Ensemble - 7 hrs. MUSC 4709 \_\_\_Instr. Meth & Mater (Must earn total of 7 credits) Music Theory – 22 hrs. \_Theory I MUSC 1210 Education – 17 hrs. Choose from: Aural Skills I Orientation:Srv to Lead UNIV 1000 MUSC 1250 Mar. Band MUSC 2010 Theory II MUSC 1211 Hist/Fnd of Ed. EDCI 2010 Wind Ens. 2095/3095 \_Aural Skills II \_Hum Gr./Devl MUSC 1260 PSYC 2420 Conc. Band 2096/3096 Theory III Ed of Exc Cdrn MUSC 2211 EDSE 3330 Orchestra 2098/3098 Theory IV Musc & Tech I MUSC 2610 MUSC 2212 Univ. Choir MUSC 3070 \_\_\_\_ Music Residency I MUSC 4710 Form/Analysis MUSC 4210 Orchestration MUSC 4310 Conducting – 4 hrs. Passed Piano Proficiency exam Fndmntls of Con. MUSC 3045 Musicology - 8 hrs. Passed PRAXIS I exam Instr. Cond. & Lit. MUSC 3050 Music Hist. I \_\_\_\_\_ Admitted to College of Education MUSC 3370 \_\_\_\_\_ Passed PRAXIS II exam (2 parts) Music Hist. II MUSC 3380 (elective)\_\_\_\_\_ Admitted to Student Teaching World Music MUSC 3360 (elective)\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_(elective)\_\_\_\_\_ Residency II – 12 hrs. \_(elective)\_\_\_\_\_ Edu. Seminar EDCI 4705 \_(elective)\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_(elective)\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_Enh Stu Tch: Musc Res II MUSC 4720 \_\_\_\_(elective)\_\_\_\_\_ (elective)\_\_\_\_\_

# Tennessee State University B.S. in Music—Music Education, Instrumental

## Freshman Year (34 Hours)

Fall Semester	Spring Semester					
ASOR 1003	Orientation-Music Majors	1	ENGL 1020	Freshman English II	3	
ENGL 1010	Freshman English I	3	PHYS 1030	Conceptual Physics	4	
	Any General Educ MATH	1		Humanities	3	
MUSC 1XXX	Applied Instrument I	1	MUSC 1XXX	Applied Instrument II	1	
MUSC 3020	Performance Seminar	0	MUSC 3020	Performance Seminar	0	
MUSC 1210	Music Theory I	3	MUSC 1211	Music Theory II	3	
MUSC 1250	Aural Skills I	1	MUSC 1260	Aural Skills II	1	
MUSC	Major Instrumental Ensemble	1	MUSC	Major Instrumental Ensemble	1	
MUSC XXXX	Vocal Tech for Instrumentalists	1	MUSC XXXX	Techniques Class	<u>1</u>	
MUSC 1010	Music Appreciation	<u>3</u>			17	
		17				
Begin meeting with Music Education Coordinator						

# Sophomore Year (36 Hours)

Fall Semester			Spring Semester		
ENGL	Any Sophomore Literature	3	PSYC 2420	Human Growth & Develop	3
EDCI 2010	History and Found. of Educ	3	HIST 2020/21	American HistoryI or TN Hist	3
HIST 2010	American History I	3		Natural Science Elective	4
COMM 2200	Public Speaking	3	MUSC 2720	Intro to Music Education	2
MUSC XXXX	Applied Instrument III	1	MUSC XXXX	Applied Instrument IV	1
MUSC 3020	Performance Seminar	0	MUSC 3020	Performance Seminar	3
MUSC 2211	Music Theory III	3	MUSC 1211	Music Theory IV	3
MUSC	Major Instrumental Ensemble	1	MUSC	Major Instrumental Ensemble	1
MUSC XXXX	Techniques Class	<u>1</u>	MUSC XXXX	Techniques Class	<u>1</u>
Declare Music Education as major			***Apply for Admission Teacher Education/Pre-Residency (Applications are available in the Office of Teacher Education and Student Services, Clay 112 and online)		

#### Junior Year (33 Hours)

Fall Semester – Pre-Residency – Block 1			Spring Semester - Pre-Residency - Block 2		
	Social/Behavioral Science	3		Social/Behavioral Science	3
MUSC 3011	Elem./Secondary Mus Meth	3	MUSC XXXX	Applied Instrument VI	1
MUSC 3370	Music History I	3	MUSC 3020	Performance Seminar	0
MUSC 4210	Form & Analysis	3	MUSC	Major Instrumental Ensemble	1
MUSC XXXX	Applied Instrument V	1	MUSC 3380	Music History II	3
MUSC 3020	Performance Seminar	0	MUSC 4310	Orchestration	2
MUSC	Major Instrumental Ensemble	1	MUSC 2610	Music and Technology	2
MUSC 3045	Fundamentals of Conducting	2	MUSC 3360	World Music	2
MUSC XXXX	Techniques Class	<u>1</u>	MUSC 3050	Instrumental Conduct & Literature	<u>2</u>
		17			16
Praxis II Exam – Music: Content Knowledge (5114)			Apply for Admissions to Residency 1 – Block 3		
Pre-Residency – Block I			Pre-Residency – I	Block I	

## Senior Year (25 Hours)

Fall Semester			Spring Semester			
MUSC 4710	Music Residency I	5	MUSC 4720	Music Residency II	9	
EDSE 3330	Education of Excep Children	3	EDCI 4705	Education Seminar	<u>3</u>	
MUSC 4708	Instrumental Meth/Materials	3			12	
MUSC XXXX	Applied Instrument VII	1				
MUSC 3020	Performance Seminar	0				
MUSC XXXX	Senior Recital	0				
MUSC	Major Instrumental Ensemble	<u>1</u>	Suggestful completion	of Teaching Performance A	agaggment (TDA)	
110	ssion to Residency 2 – Block 4 – all licensure exams (must compresidency 2)	13 plete	Application for gradu Successfully complete Complete Piano Profi	nation Senior Exit Exam	ASSESSMENT (11 A)	

<sup>\*</sup> Please note – freshman and sophomore courses may be taken during summer terms, when available. \*\* Minimum score of 156 (reading), 162 (writing), and 150 (verbal/math). Score of 22 or above on ACT meets Praxis I requirement. \*\*\* All Pre-residency requires minimum 2.75 GPA, minimum 45 completed undergraduate hours, and completed TBI/FBI background check.